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BEFORE THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 

   

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 

BY SCS CARBON TRANSPORT, LLC FOR  

A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A CARBON 

DIOXIDE TRANSMISSION PIPELINE 

Docket No. HP24-001  

 

SOUTH DAKOTA ETHANOL 

PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  

 

 I, Meredith A. Moore, hereby certify that on the 7th  day of January, 2025, a true and 

correct copy of was served on the following via email: 

 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
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Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us  

 

Mr. Brett Koenecke - 

representing SCS Carbon 

Transport LLC 

Attorney 

May Adam 

503 South Pierre Street 

PO Box 160 

Pierre, SD 57501-0160 

Brett@mayadam.net 

 

Mr. Aaron P. Scheibe - 

representing SCS Carbon 

Transport LLC 

Attorney 

May Adam 

503 South Pierre Street 

PO Box 160 

Pierre, SD 57501-0160 

aaron@mayadam.net    

 

Mr. Cody Honeywell - 

representing SCS Carbon 

Transport LLC 

Attorney 

May Adam 

503 South Pierre Street 

PO Box 160 

Pierre, SD 57501-0160 

cody@mayadam.net 

 

Mr. James Powell 

Chief Operating Officer 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC 

2321 N Loop Drive 

Ames, IA 50010 

jpowell@summitcarbon.com 
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Mr. Jess Vilsack 

General Counsel 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC 

2321 N Loop Drive 

Ames, IA 50010  

jvilsack@summitcarbon.com 

 

Mr. Erik Schovanec 

Vice President – Pipeline & 

Facilities 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC 

2321 N Loop Drive 

Ames, IA 50010  

eschovanec@summitcarbon.com 

 

Mr. David Daum  

Senior Director – Health, Safety, 

Security and Environmental  

SCS Carbon Transport LLC  

2321 N Loop Drive, Suite 221  

Ames, Iowa 50010  

ddaum@summitcarbon.com 

 

Mr. Jason Zoller 

Environmental Program Manager 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC  

2321 N Loop Drive, Suite 221  

Ames, Iowa 50010  

jzoller@summitcarbon.com 

 

Mr. James Moore - representing 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC 

Attorney  

Wood Fuller  

PO BOX 5027  

Sioux Falls, SD 57117  

james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 

Ms. Kirstin Lange - representing 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC 

Attorney  

Wood Fuller  

PO BOX 5027  

Sioux Falls, SD 57117  

kirstin.lange@woodsfuller.com 
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Ms. Kaley Nolz 

24519 412th Ave.  

Mitchell, SD 57301 

kaleynolz@outlook.com 

 

Ms. Amanda Radke 

24459 412th Ave.  

Mitchell, SD 57301 

amanda.radke@live.com 

 

Mr. Richard M. Williams - 

representing Dakota Access, LLC 

Mr. Matthew E. Naasz  

Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & 

Ashmore, LLP 

506 Sixth Street 

PO BOX 8045 

Rapid City, SD 57709 

rwilliams@gpna.com  

mnaasz@gpna.com 

 

Mr. Jason J. Fleischer - 

representing Dakota Access, LLC 

Vinson & Elkins LLP  

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW  

Suite 500 West 

Washington, DC 20037 

jfleischer@velaw.com 

 

Mr. Keegan Pieper - representing 

Dakota Access, LLC 

Deputy General Counsel  

Energy Transfer L.P.  

1300 Main Street  

Houston, TX 77002  

keegan.pieper@energytransfer.com 

 

Mr. Dan Nelson - representing 

Brookings County Commission 

Attorney  

520 3rd St., Suite 330 

Brookings, SD 57006 

DNelson@brookingscountysd.gov 

 

Mr. Jason Fauth 

11539 368th Ave.  

Leola, SD 57456 
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jrfauth@valleytel.net 

 

Ms. Kara Semmler 

General Counsel 

South Dakota 

Telecommunications Association 

PO Box 57 

Pierre, SD 57501 

karasemmler@sdtaonline.com 

 

Ms. Debora J. Ross 

2208 135th St., SW  

Aberdeen, SD 57401  

djrsd1977@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Robert R. Ross 

2208 135th St., SW  

Aberdeen, SD 57401  

djrsd1977@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Jane A. R. Payfer 

601 Wicklow Lane  

Brookings, SD 57006  

jpayfer@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Thomas Frieberg - 

representing City of Hartford 

Attorney 

Frieberg, Nelson & Ask, L.L.P. 

PO BOX 511 

Beresford, SD 57004 

tfrieberg@frieberglaw.com 

 

Chief Matt Kutz  

Highmore Fire Department, Inc. 

PO BOX 340 

Highmore, SD 57345  

highmorefd@venturecomm.net 

 

Ms. Mariah C. Bloom - 

representing Tobin Doeden 

Attorney 

813 Circle Drive  

Aberdeen, SD 57401 

mariah@doedeninvestmentgroup.

com 
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Mr. Brian E. Jorde, 

Attorney 

Mr. Ryan D. Cwach, 

Attorney 

Domina Law Group 

2425 S. 144th St. 

Omaha, NE 68144 

SDCO2@dominalaw.com 

bjorde@dominalaw.com 

ryan@birmcwachlaw.co

m 

 

Representing: Leroy 

Braun 

 

 

Dated this 7th day of January, 2025. 

CUTLER LAW FIRM, LLP 

Attorneys at Law 

 

      /s/ Meredith A. Moore    

Meredith A. Moore 

140 N. Phillips Ave., 4TH Floor  

PO Box 1400 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-1400 

Attorneys for Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
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